

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2544/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in CMWP No. 52451/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALIGARH DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2606 of 2006

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Inordinate delay of 641 days in filing these SLPs has not been explained

properly. Learned counsel prays for filing a better affidavit.

List after six weeks

along with SLP(C) No. ..CC 5708/2006 etc. on which date the learned counsel must explain as to what action has been taken against the erring officer causing the delay in connivance with the respondent.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER